

Corrigendum

No. HPSSSB-A(7)1/98-X

Dated:25.11.2013

Reference Advertisement No.27/2013 dated 21.11.2013 of the Board published in The Tribune and Amar Ujala on 22.11.2013, where in various posts were advertised. Now in partial modification to the above said advertisement the following may be read as under :-

1. Post code 372-Laboratory Assistant (Biology/Serology)

&

Post code 373-Laboratory Assistant (Physics and Ballistics)

The pay band for the said posts may be read as Rs. 5910-20200+2400GP contractual emoluments of Rs. 8310/-PM instead of Rs. 5900-20200+2400 GP contractual emoluments of Rs. 8300/-PM.

2. Post code 384-Laboratory Assistant

The contractual emoluments for the post of Laboratory Assistant post code 384 may be read as Rs. 7910/-PM instead of Rs. 8900/-PM.

3. Post codes 382 to 392

The desirable qualification for the above post codes is as under:-

Knowledge of customs, manner and dialects of Himachal Pradesh and suitability for appointment in the peculiar conditions prevailing in the Pradesh.

All other terms & conditions as advertised earlier will remain unchanged.

This press note is also available on web page (<http://www.himachal.go.in/hpsssb>) of HPSSSB Hamirpur for information.


Secretary,
HP.Sub.Services Selection Board,
Hamirpur.